505139784 10/12/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5186548

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
KIMBERLY-CLARK WO	RLDWIE	DE, INC.	10/10/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	KIMBERLY-CLARK GLOBAL SALES, LLC			
Street Address:	2100 WINCHESTER ROAD			
City:	NEENAH			
State/Country:	WISCONSIN			
Postal Code:	54956	54956		
Property Type Patent Number:		Number 8017534	_	
Patent Number:		8017534		
	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:		(920)721-4808		
		o the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
Phone:		9207214405		
Email:		adrienne.mittons@kcc.com		
•				
		2300 WINCHESTER RD. NEENAH, WISCONSIN 54956		
Address Line 4.				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		64129341US02	64129341US02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ADRIENNE MITTONS	ADRIENNE MITTONS	
SIGNATURE:		/AN/littone/	/AMittons/	
SIGNATURE:		/AMILLOUIS/		
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		10/12/2018		

Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc., a corporation of state of Wisconsin, and owner of U.S. Patent No. 8,017,534 ("Patent"), assigns, transfers, and sets over to Kimberly-Clark Global Sales, LLC, a corporation of the state of Wisconsin, and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Patent, together with all claims for damages and any and all other legal remedies by reason of past, present, or future infringement of the Patent, whether occurring before, on, or after the date of this assignment, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Kimberly-Clark Global Sales, LLC' own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.